
2021 West Georgia, University of Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 9, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 18-23   Conf: 17-19   Home: 10-9   Away: 8-13   Neutral: 0-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (316), Opp (349)   DPs Turned: Team (24), Opp (41)   IBB: Team (6), Oberst (5), Skinner (1), Opp (4)   Picked Off: Fointno (3),
Brant (2), Moore (2), Griffith (1), Hill (1), Mish (1), Skinner (1), Webb (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (4), Totals (4), Griffith (2), Webb (2), Opp (7)   Pickoffs: Team (4), Barker 1, Smith 1, Totals , Opp (11)   SBA/ATT: Totals (114-
150), Griffith (38-54), Webb (19-21), Coleman (9-13), Smith (9-10), Shepherd (7-7), Steele (7-10), Brown (6-8), Rasmussen (6-10), Berry
(5-6), Barker (3-4), Simpson (2-4), Starr (2-2), Brown (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
10 Wortham, Brody .411 41-41 163 37 67 13 1 4 26 94 .577 21 6 22 2 .487 3 2 10-12 58 111 16 .914
19 Oberst, Dan .409 41-41 164 45 67 11 5 17 54 139 .848 16 11 23 1 .485 3 0 16-21 229 12 4 .984
22 Skinner, Joe .330 32-23 91 15 30 5 0 2 6 41 .451 9 3 19 3 .408 0 1 0-1 63 3 2 .971
11 Mish, Cody .309 32-29 97 21 30 3 0 0 13 33 .340 17 3 24 2 .424 1 6 10-15 47 57 15 .874
9 Griffith, Lane .293 35-31 116 16 34 8 0 2 19 48 .414 11 4 17 3 .374 0 4 1-1 210 34 1 .996
1 Fointno, Jason .281 39-39 146 30 41 4 0 0 17 45 .308 15 1 24 5 .341 5 6 13-15 77 7 0 1.000
32 Webb, Jackson .278 31-29 108 27 30 4 0 4 12 46 .426 11 5 32 3 .371 0 0 3-5 100 12 3 .974
15 Brant, Ethan .259 39-36 135 18 35 5 0 3 20 49 .363 8 4 44 1 .320 0 1 2-4 59 1 1 .984
12 McRae, John Michael .236 34-27 110 15 26 4 0 2 12 36 .327 7 3 36 2 .295 2 3 8-10 39 1 0 1.000
26 Moore, Collin .230 41-41 152 26 35 5 2 3 25 53 .349 27 5 22 5 .356 4 0 3-4 40 86 12 .913
18 Holton, Jacob .286 3-3 7 1 2 1 0 1 2 6 .857 0 0 5 0 .286 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
6 Bennink, Griffin .278 11-5 18 3 5 0 0 0 2 5 .278 0 1 4 1 .316 0 0 0-0 13 11 4 .857
25 Sheffield, Garrett .250 9-7 20 6 5 2 0 0 4 7 .350 3 2 8 0 .400 0 1 1-1 15 1 1 .941
8 Hill, Joseph .246 18-16 65 10 16 5 0 2 12 27 .415 6 1 12 3 .319 0 0 2-3 72 22 4 .959
3 Johnson, Justin .200 10-1 5 4 1 0 0 0 2 1 .200 2 0 2 0 .429 0 0 1-1 3 3 0 1.000
24 Wilson, Max .167 5-0 6 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 0 0 4 0 .167 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
38 Whipple, Bradley .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .303 41-41 1404 274 425 70 8 40 226 631 .449 153 49 298 31 .386 18 24 70-93 1047 406 73 .952
Opponents .309 41-41 1454 323 449 74 12 52 287 703 .483 177 56 317 16 .401 14 26 57-75 1055 430 76 .951

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
20 Berry, Peyton 5.00 1-3 16 3 0 0-0 4 36.0 40 24 20 10 50 4 0 7 .263 3 2 0 0 1
14 Brown, Ezra 5.40 1-0 19 1 0 0-0 0 41.2 51 29 25 15 33 5 1 10 .307 9 5 2 3 4
17 Steele, Sawyer 5.68 4-2 18 1 0 0-0 3 38.0 40 27 24 19 46 10 2 3 .270 10 6 0 1 2
21 Shepherd, Troy 6.19 0-1 12 0 0 0-0 0 16.0 22 16 11 12 9 5 0 4 .319 2 4 0 1 0
7 Coleman, Robert 6.31 3-6 14 9 1 0-0 0 61.1 69 52 43 30 48 7 2 4 .292 7 15 0 4 9
4 Rasmussen, Jack 6.47 4-2 13 12 1 1-0 0 57.0 67 48 41 30 56 11 3 4 .290 7 9 0 2 3
5 Smith, Andrew 7.69 4-4 13 10 0 0-0 0 52.2 79 54 45 21 41 16 1 11 .328 8 1 0 0 6
35 Starr, Wes 11.05 0-0 6 1 0 0-0 0 7.1 9 9 9 8 8 2 0 0 .281 8 1 0 1 0
2 Simpson, Brady 11.57 1-2 11 1 0 0-0 0 18.2 32 25 24 12 9 8 2 1 .381 2 4 0 0 1
34 Barker, Jenson 13.50 0-3 11 3 0 0-0 2 11.1 22 19 17 11 10 3 0 2 .423 3 2 0 2 0
31 Church, Tripp 13.50 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 6.0 10 9 9 5 5 1 1 4 .370 2 3 0 0 0
37 Freed, J.J. 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 3 3 1 1 1 0 1 .400 0 1 0 0 0
29 Brown, Griffin 31.50 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 6 8 7 3 1 1 0 1 .545 0 3 0 0 0
Totals 7.17 18-23 142 41 2 1 9 349.0 449 323 278 177 317 74 12 52 .309 61 56 2 14 26
Opponents 5.89 23-18 143 41 5 4 5 351.2 425 274 230 153 298 70 8 40 .303 56 49 6 18 24



2021 West Georgia, University of Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 9, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
1 Fointno, Jason 84 77 7 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 McRae, John Michael 40 39 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Rasmussen, Jack 11 7 4 0 1.000 0 6 4 .600 0 0
14 Brown, Ezra 8 1 7 0 1.000 0 6 2 .750 0 0
3 Johnson, Justin 6 3 3 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
34 Barker, Jenson 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
9 Griffith, Lane 245 210 34 1 .996 1 38 16 .704 2 0
19 Oberst, Dan 245 229 12 4 .984 9 0 0 — 0 0
15 Brant, Ethan 61 59 1 1 .984 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Webb, Jackson 115 100 12 3 .974 0 19 2 .905 2 0
22 Skinner, Joe 68 63 3 2 .971 8 0 0 — 0 0
8 Hill, Joseph 98 72 22 4 .959 6 0 0 — 0 0
25 Sheffield, Garrett 17 15 1 1 .941 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Wortham, Brody 185 58 111 16 .914 13 0 0 — 0 0
26 Moore, Collin 138 40 86 12 .913 8 0 0 — 0 0
20 Berry, Peyton 9 3 5 1 .889 0 5 1 .833 0 0
5 Smith, Andrew 17 2 13 2 .882 0 9 1 .900 0 0
11 Mish, Cody 119 47 57 15 .874 8 0 0 — 0 0
6 Bennink, Griffin 28 13 11 4 .857 3 0 0 — 0 0
7 Coleman, Robert 16 2 11 3 .813 1 9 4 .692 0 0
17 Steele, Sawyer 5 1 3 1 .800 0 7 3 .700 0 0
2 Simpson, Brady 3 1 1 1 .667 0 2 2 .500 0 0
21 Shepherd, Troy 5 3 0 2 .600 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
35 Starr, Wes 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
29 Brown, Griffin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
31 Church, Tripp 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Whipple, Bradley 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Holton, Jacob 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Freed, J.J. 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Wilson, Max 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1526 1047 406 73 .952 59 57 18 .760 4 0
Opponents 1561 1055 430 76 .951 109 70 21 .765 7 0


